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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS.

1919-20.1919-20.

Salaries. Other Charges. fotal.Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote No. 21..—Department of Internal-Affairs—
Subdivision I.—Head Office ... ... ... 15,078 33,569 48,647

,, II.— Clerk of Executive Council ... ' 50 ... 50
,, III.—Ministers' Secretaries ...

... j 1,821 ... 1,821
IV.—Messengers, Office-keepers, and Char- 28,575 31,080 60,555

women
V'.— Registrar-General's Office ...

5,966 7,635 13,601
VI.—Census and Statistics ... ... 4,142 18,185 22,327

VII.—High Commissioner's Office ... 14,120 12,660 26,780
„ VIII.—Museum ... ... ... 1,720 3,755 5,475
,, IX. —Dominion Laboratory ... ... 3,483 2,911 6,394

X.—Miscellaneous Services ...
... 20,162 226,671 246,833

£ £ £
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Total—Vote No. 21 ... ... 95,117 337,366 432,483337,366 432,483

Vote No. 22.—Audit Department
... ... 10,999 9,228 20,2279,228 20,227

23.—Printing and Stationery ... ... 37,863 21,763 59,62637,863 21,763 59,626

24.—Public Service Commissioner's Office ... 4,172 3,605 7,7774,172 3,005 7,777

TOTAL OF CLASS IX
... ... 148,151 371,962 520,113

Number of
Officers in each Item- 1919-20.

_

a VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL
1919-20. AFFAIRS.

Item.

£ £

Subdivision No. I. — Head Office.
1919-20.

Total number of officers .. 05
1 Salaries—

Administrative Division.
1 1 at £850 ...

... ... 850850
Professional Division.

Class B—
1 1 at £550 ...

...

550
Class D—

1 lat £365 ...

, 365
Class F—

1 1 at £120 (8 months) ...
. s0

5501

1 365

1 80

Clerical Division.
Class Special —

1 lat £650 ... ...
... 650

Class I— £

1 at £600 ...
... 600

3 2 at £550 ... ... 1,100

650

3
1,7001.700
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